
#  Eastern Illinois (4-12) -vs- #  Arizona (13-5)
02/26/2026 at Tucson, Ariz. (Hillenbrand Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Holder, Rylie (4-1)
Loss: Lemke, Grace (1-1)
HBP: Lemke, Grace, Holder, Rylie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Baca First: Christina Drumm Third Base: Megan Rabin 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 1:21   Attendance: 1,941   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 80F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Eastern Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Arizona 2 3 0 3 X 8 8 0

Eastern Illinois 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dyson, Marybeth cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wamboldt, Chloe ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Griffin, Lexie c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick, Alisha rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hatton, Abbi 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Konkel, Emily PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marshall, Maddux dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rios, Adysen PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stiverson, Lizzie 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hance, Mo lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Springer, Hillary 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    French, Bryanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 0 2 0 0 1 3

HBP: Griffin, Lexie (1)
DP: 1

Arizona 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shockey, Regan cf 1 3 1 0 2 0 0
Trice, Sereniti 2b 3 3 3 2 0 0 0
Biehl, Tayler ss 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Daley, Molli PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stewart, Sydney c 3 0 2 3 0 0 0
Jenkins, Grace rf 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Lucas, Kez 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Escobar, Kiki PR/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Talataina, Sina dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sniffen, Jenna 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Duke, Addison lf 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Holder, Rylie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 8 8 7 5 0 4

2B: Trice, Sereniti (1); Stewart, Sydney (1)
SH: Biehl, Tayler (1)
SF: Biehl, Tayler (1)
SB: Duke, Addison (1)
HBP: Jenkins, Grace (1)

Eastern Illinois IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lemke, Grace (L, 1-1) 1.2 3 5 5 4 0 1 0 1 0 6 12 2 1 50
French, Bryanna 2.1 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 4 42
Totals 8 8 8 5 0 1 0 1 0 16 24 4 5 92

Arizona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Holder, Rylie (W, 4-1) 5.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 17 18 4 10 67
Totals 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 17 18 4 10 67



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Eastern Illinois - Top of 1st EIU ARI
Dyson,Marybeth grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Wamboldt,Chloe grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Griffin,Lexie hit by pitch (0-1 FB). 0 0
Frederick,Alisha grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBFBS). 0 0

Arizona - Bottom of 1st EIU ARI
Shockey,Regan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Trice,Sereniti singled up the middle (0-2 KK); Shockey,Regan advanced to second base. 0 0
Biehl,Tayler sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Shockey,Regan advanced to third base;
Trice,Sereniti advanced to second base. 0 0
Stewart,Sydney doubled to right center, 2RBI (3-2 BKKFBFFFB); Shockey,Regan scored; Trice,Sereniti
scored from second base. 0 2
Jenkins,Grace hit by pitch (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Lucas,Kez grounded into double play to third base, unassisted (2-1 KBB); Stewart,Sydney out at 3B on the
play, 3b to 1b. 0 2

Eastern Illinois - Top of 2nd EIU ARI
Hatton,Abbi grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBFBFFF). 0 2
Marshall,Maddux grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 2
Stiverson,Lizzie fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 FBF). 0 2

Arizona - Bottom of 2nd EIU ARI
Talataina,Sina fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (2-1 BFB). 0 2
Sniffen,Jenna flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2
Duke,Addison walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Duke,Addison stole second base. 0 2
Shockey,Regan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Trice,Sereniti doubled to left center, 2RBI (0-1 F); Duke,Addison scored from second base; Shockey,Regan
scored from first base. 0 4
Trice,Sereniti scored from second base on a wild pitch. 0 5
Biehl,Tayler walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 0 5
EIU pitching change: French,Bryanna replaces Lemke,Grace. 0 5
Biehl,Tayler out at first base, 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 5

Eastern Illinois - Top of 3rd EIU ARI
Hance,Mo popped up to short (0-0). 0 5
Springer,Hillary grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 5
Dyson,Marybeth grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 5

Arizona - Bottom of 3rd EIU ARI
Stewart,Sydney grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBFFF). 0 5
Jenkins,Grace walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 5
Lucas,Kez reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 KBB); Jenkins,Grace out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 5
ARIZ substitution: Escobar,Kiki pinch running for Lucas,Kez. 0 5
Talataina,Sina reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Escobar,Kiki out at second base, ss
unassisted. 0 5

Eastern Illinois - Top of 4th EIU ARI
ARIZ position change: Escobar,Kiki remains in the game at 1b 0 5
Wamboldt,Chloe grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FBKF). 0 5
Griffin,Lexie flied out to right center putout by cf (0-2 FFF). 0 5
Frederick,Alisha struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFFBS). 0 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona - Bottom of 4th EIU ARI
Sniffen,Jenna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 5
Duke,Addison singled to second base (0-1 K). 0 5
Shockey,Regan singled in front of the plate, bunt (2-1 BFB); Duke,Addison advanced to second base. 0 5
Trice,Sereniti singled to first base (0-1 K); Duke,Addison advanced to third base; Shockey,Regan advanced
to second base. 0 5
Biehl,Tayler sacrifice fly to right center putout by rf, RBI (2-0 BB); Duke,Addison scored. 0 6
Stewart,Sydney singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Shockey,Regan scored from second base;
Trice,Sereniti advanced from first base to third base. 0 7
Jenkins,Grace singled to center field, RBI (1-1 FB); Trice,Sereniti scored; Stewart,Sydney advanced to
second base. 0 8
ARIZ substitution: Daley,Molli pinch running for Stewart,Sydney. 0 8
Escobar,Kiki flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 8

Eastern Illinois - Top of 5th EIU ARI
ARIZ substitution: Stewart,Sydney replaces Daley,Molli at c, batting 4th. 0 8
Hatton,Abbi singled to second base (3-2 BFFBB). 0 8
EIU substitution: Konkel,Emily pinch running for Hatton,Abbi. 0 8
Marshall,Maddux reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 F); Konkel,Emily out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 0 8
EIU substitution: Rios,Adysen pinch running for Marshall,Maddux. 0 8
Stiverson,Lizzie flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 8
Hance,Mo singled to second base (1-2 BFF); Rios,Adysen advanced to second base. 0 8
Springer,Hillary grounded out to first base, p to 1b (0-0). 0 8

Arizona - Bottom of 5th EIU ARI


